B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH / Germany www.BiaGmbH.com Further items on request. Dimensions mm.
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com www.BiaOnline.com Subject to change without notice.
Created 19.12.2007
Product Information
L1251
399-0279 01
■ Dual primary/dual secondary
■ UL Recognized (E68100)

protection. Extended secondary short
circuits cause primary winding to
open, minimizing fire hazards.
Uses: Designed for industrial and
HVAC control applications. Can be
used as replacement transformers
for appliance requiring step down
from line voltage to 24VAC.
No. 6WU91
No. 3A358
No. 6WU94
No. 6WU95
40 Through 75VA Transformers
VA Input Output Dimensions (In.) Mfr. Item $ Shpg.
Rated Voltage Voltage W H D Model No. Each Wt.
5 120 10 1.97 1.97 2.60 DCT-5-120 4X742 0.7
10 120 16 1.97 1.97 2.60 DCT-10-120 4X743 0.7
20 120 24 1.97 1.97 2.90 DCT-20-120 4X744 0.9
20 240 24 1.97 1.97 2.90 DCT-20-240 4X745 1.0
40 120 24 1.97 1.97 3.30 DCT-40-120 4X746 1.5
40 240 24 1.97 1.97 3.30 DCT-40-240 4X747 1.4
Universal Mount Cover Plate BR-146-01 4X748 0.3
Input Output Dimensions (In.) Mfr. Item $ Shpg.
VA Rating Mounting Type Voltage Voltage W H D Model No. Each Wt.
40 Foot 120/208/240 24 2.19 2.75 3.25 90-T40F3 6WU91 1.6
40 Foot Or Plate 120 24 2.44 2.75 3.25 90-T40M1 6WU92 2.1
40 Foot Or Plate 120/208/240 24 2.44 2.75 3.25 90-T40M3 6WU93 2.1
40 Plate 120 24 2.25 2.25 2.50 S84A-410 3A358 1.8
60 Foot 120/208/240 24 3.25 2.62 4.00 90-T60C3 6WU94 2.4
75 Foot 120/208/240 24 3.53 2.62 4.00 90-T75C3 6WU95 � 2.7
Input Output Dimensions (In.) Mfr. Item $ Shpg.
VA Rating Mounting Type Voltage Voltage W H D Model No. Each Wt.
96 Foot 120/240 24/12 2.81 3.00 3.50 90-T96F2 3TZ65 � 4.8